  - DRAFT -
SECCHI Interface
Coordination Memorandum
SICM 07-0007
Rev. 0
Draft 7
30 July 2004
Page 1 of 16

11
KEYWORD TYPE VALUES DESCRIPTION Source
OBJECTID I*2 Any Active region number (EUVI only) planning tool ?
   Computed from image values, on the ground
COMP_ACT R*4 Any Actual compression factor achieved derived
DATAMIN R*4 Any Minimum value of the image, including the
bias
derived
DATAMAX R*4 Any Maximum value of the image derived
DATAZER I*4 Any Number of zero pixels in the image derived
DATASAT I*4 Any Number of saturated values in the image derived
DSATVAL R*4 Any Value used as saturated constant
DATAAVG R*4 Any Average value of the image derived
DATASIG R*4 Any Standard deviation in computing the average derived
DATAP01 I*4 Any Intensity of 1st percentile of image derived
DATAP10 I*4 Any Intensity of 10th percentile image derived
DATAP25 I*4 Any Intensity of 25th percentile of image derived
DATAP75 I*4 Any Intensity of 75th percentile of image derived
DATAP90 I*4 Any Intensity of 90th percentile of image derived
DATAP95 I*4 Any Intensity of 95th percentile of image derived
DATAP98 I*4 Any Intensity of 98th percentile of image derived
DATAP99 I*4 Any Intensity of 99th percentile of image derived
MISSLIST S*80 Any Space-delimited list of missing blocks. The
numbers are the 1D subscripts of a 32x32
array representing superpixels of the array.
derived

TFORM6 S*2 A1 FORTRAN format of field 6: character
TTYPE6 S*6 SHUTTR Heading for field 6.
TUNIT6 S*7 Logical Units of field 6.
TBCOL7 I*2 30 Column number of first character in field 7
TFORM7 S*2 A1 FORTRAN format of field 7: character
TTYPE7 S*8 APRT_SEL Heading for field 7.
TUNIT7 S*7 Logical Units of field 7.
TBCOL8 I*2 33 Column number of first character in field 8
TFORM8 S*2 A3 FORTRAN format of field 8: character
TTYPE8 S*8 SHUTTDIR Heading for field 8.
TUNIT8 S*8 Dirction Units of field 8.
TBCOL9 I*2 37 Column number of first character in field 9
TFORM9 S*2 A1 FORTRAN format of field 9: character
TTYPE9 S*4 LAMP Heading for field 9.
TUNIT9 S*7 Logical Units of field 9.
TBCOL10 I*2 39 Column number of first character in field 10
TFORM10 S*2 A1 FORTRAN format of field 10: character
TTYPE10 S*4 DOOR Heading for field 10.
TUNIT10 S*7 Logical Units of field 10.
TBCOL11 I*2 41 Column number of first character in field 11
TFORM11 S*2 I4 FORTRAN format of field 11: integer
  July 29, 2004
14
KEYWORD TYPE VALUES DESCRIPTION
TTYPE11 S*6 IMGCTR Heading for field 11.
TUNIT11 S*4 None Units of field 11.
TBCOL12 I*2 46 Column number of first character in field 12
TFORM12 S*2 I4 FORTRAN format of field 12: integer
TTYPE12 S*6 IMGSEQ Heading for field 12.
TUNIT12 S*4 None Units of field 12.
TBCOL13 I*2 51 Column number of first character in field 13
TFORM13 S*2 A1 FORTRAN format of field 13: character
TTYPE13 S*4 ASYNCH Heading for field 13.
TUNIT13 S*7 Logical Units of field 13.
TBCOL14 I*2 53 Column number of first character in field 14
TFORM14 S*2 A1 FORTRAN format of field 14: character
TTYPE14 S*4 FLARE Heading for field 14.
TUNIT14 S*7 Logical Units of field 14.
TBCOL15 I*2 55 Column number of first character in field 15
TFORM15 S*2 I6 FORTRAN format of field 15: integer
TTYPE15 S*6 FCOUNT Heading for field 15.
TUNIT15 S*6 Counts Units of field 15.
TBCOL16 I*2 62 Column number of first character in field 16
TFORM16 S*2 I4 FORTRAN format of field 16: integer
TTYPE16 S*4 FROW Heading for field 16.
TUNIT16 S*3 Row Units of field 16.
TBCOL17 I*2 67 Column number of first character in field 17
TFORM17 S*2 I4 FORTRAN format of field 17: integer
TTYPE17 S*6 FCOL Heading for field 17.
TUNIT17 S*6 Column Units of field 17.
TBCOL18 I*2 72 Column number of first character in field 18
TFORM18 S*2 I6 FORTRAN format of field 18: integer
TTYPE18 S*6 COSMICS Heading for field 18.
TUNIT18 S*6 Pixels Units of field 18.